\$200 Commitment Fee to Attend Sonshine Preschool Due on or before May 1 prior to the beginning of the term or at registration
[] YES: I will be sending my child to Sonshine Preschool.
* I understand the \$200 Commitment Fee will reserve my child's spot for the preschool term.
* I understand that with the exception of the Limited Summer (June - July) Commitment Fee Refund Schedule noted below, this money must be used for tuition and is not refundable if not fully used for tuition.
* I understand that up to \$200 of the Commitment Fee will be credited back to my child's account at the end of the preschool term or upon termination whichever comes first based on having used at least \$200 toward tuition (ie: use it for tuition or forfeit what was not used toward tuition).
* Co-op Parents: The Commitment Fee may be retained in the event that Co-op Classroom duties have not been completed.
* I understand a <u>two-week, written notice</u> is required to withdraw and that there is an early withdrawal fee. (see current fee schedule for early withdrawal fee)
* I have received and agree to read and abide by Sonshine's policies as stated in the Admission Agreement, the Parent Handbook & the current Schedule of Classes & Fees.
[] Attached is a check (made out to Trinity) #, or cash\$
Parent(s) Signature Date
NA THE
Limited Commitment Fee Refund Schedule:
Written notice received by May 31, Fall preschool term - \$150 refund
Written notice received by June 30, Fall preschool term - \$100 refund
Written notice received by July 15, Fall preschool term - \$50 refund
Refunds will only be made as stated above
After July 15, - must be used for tuition or forfeited - NO REFUND of Commitment Fee